JA	NA SMALL	FINANCE BANK	Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner		
(A Scheduled Commercial Bank) Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071.					
NOTICE OF SALE THROUGH PRIVATE TREATY					
The unsu date Publi realit Star 1. Si 2. Ti 3. In 4. Ti mak 5. Ti 6. Ti	undersigned as Author Authorized Officer of accessful as no bids w of this publication of ic at large is informe zation of Bank's dues indard terms & condit ale through Private Tr he purchaser will be no case of non-accepta he purchaser should of e any claim against th he Bank reserves the he purchaser has to b	ALE OF IMMOVABLE ASS FINANCIAL ASSI orized Officer of Jana Small of Jana Small Finance B were received. Hence please this notice, then the Authoriz d that the secured property tions for sale of property the eaty will be on "AS IS WHE equired to deposit 100% of t note of offer of purchase by the conduct due diligence on all the Authorized Officer / Secur- right to reject any offer of pur-	ETS CHARGED TO THE BANK UNDER TH ETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY I Finance Bank Limited has taken over Phy ank Limited, had already conducted mult be informed that if the total outstanding dues ed officer will proceed for sale via private tre- as mentioned in the Schedule are available mough Private Treaty are as under: RE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" he sale consideration on the expiry of publica he Bank, the amount if any paid along with the aspects related to the property (under sale the ad Creditor in this regard at a later date. rchase without assigning any reason) on fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties, so	E SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION (NTEREST ACT 2002. (SARFAESI ACT) sical Possession of the schedule property under tiple public auctions for selling the property, b is in the aforesaid loan account are not paid within aty of the property as stated below. for sale through Private Treaty, as per the terms	the SARFAESI Act. tut they turned out to be Fifteen (15) Days from the agreeable to the Bank for twith in the stipulated time.
Sr. No.	Loan Account Number	Name of	Borrower/ Co-Borrowers	Amount as per 13(2) Demand Notice under SARFAESI Act.	Reserve price for private treaty
1	45529440001447 & 33039630000211	Traders, 2) Mrs. Sunita,	anakram Chetiya, Proprietor M/s. Shriram W/o. Nanakram Chetiya, 3) Mrs. Seema, Mr. Nanakram, S/o. Tulsiram Chetiya	Rs.49,09,506.90 (Rupees Fourty Nine Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred Six And Ninety Paise Only) as of 07.05.2025	Rs.25,10,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Ten Thousand Only)
	(55.76 Sq.mtrs.), in 1	etails of Secured Assets: All that R.C.C. super structure comprising Flat No.101, on First Floor, comprising carpet area 400 Sq.ft. and super built up area 600 Sq.ft. 55.76 Sq.mtrs.), in the multi-storeyed building constructed on the Land bearing Plot No.130, situated at Jay Jagat Nagar (Kranti Kriplani Nagar), Annapuma Road, Indore, ehsil & District Indore (M.P.). Bounded by: East by: Plot No.131, West by: Plot No.129, North by: Plot No.136 (Old) & 112 (New) and South by: Road.			
tend Cor ema	ering the aforementio respondence Addr il: Mahendra Bramh	ned outstanding dues togeth <u>ess:</u> Mr. Ajay Naik (Mo ane@janabank.com. Jana	er with all costs, charges and expenses incu b. No.9960948687), email: Ajay.Naik02	RFAESI Act for redemption of secured assets n med by the bank before the sale of secured asset @janabank.com, Mr. Mahendra Bramhane own as M/s. Janalakshmi Financial Services Lt ndore-452001.	s. (Mob. No.9029290202),

Date: 27.05.2025, Place: Indore

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited